

IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

KENNETH WAYNE HARDWICK, :
Appellant, :
vs. : Case No. 63,500
STATE OF FLORIDA, :
Appellee. :

FILED

OCT 19 1983

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR HIGHLANDS COUNTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

SID J. WHITE
CLERK SUPREME COURT
[Signature]
Chief Deputy Clerk

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JERRY HILL
PUBLIC DEFENDER
TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

KARLA J. STAKER
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER

Hall of Justice Building
455 North Broadway Avenue
Bartow, Florida 33830-3798
(813)533-0931 or 533-1184

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

[Handwritten checkmark]

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

PAGE NO.

ARGUMENT

ISSUE I. ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE CONTENTION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ALLOWING THE PROSECUTOR'S ARGUMENT TO THE JURY REGARDING THE MATHEMATICAL PROBABILITIES THAT HARDWICK WAS THE PERSON WHO COMMITTED THE CRIMES. 1

ISSUE II. ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE CONTENTION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING HARDWICK'S MOTION FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL ON THE ROBBERY CHARGE. 3

ISSUE VI. ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE CONTENTION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY REFUSING TO GIVE HARDWICK'S REQUESTED JURY INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNING THE JURY'S RECOMMENDATION ON THE PENALTY TO BE IMPOSED. 5

ISSUE VII. ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE CONTENTION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING AS AN AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE THAT THE MURDER WAS COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED WITHOUT ANY PRETENSE OF LEGAL OR MORAL JUSTIFICATION. 8

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Combs v. State</u> 403 So.2d 418 (Fla.1981)	7
<u>Ferguson v. State</u> 417 So.2d 631 (Fla.1982)	4
<u>Jaramillo v. State</u> 417 So.2d 257 (Fla.1982)	3,4
<u>Jent v. State</u> 408 So.2d 1024 (Fla.1981)	7
<u>King v. State</u> So.2d __, 8 FLW 271 (Fla. Case No. 59,464, opinion filed July 21, 1983)	8
<u>Rose v. State</u> 425 So.2d 521 (Fla.1982)	3,4
<u>Spurlock v. State</u> 420 So.2d 875 (Fla.1982)	5
<u>State v. Dixon</u> 283 So.2d 1 (Fla.1973), <u>cert.den.</u> , 416 U.S. 943, 94 S.Ct. 1950, <u>40 L.Ed.2d 295</u> (1974)	6
<u>Thomas v. State</u> 419 So.2d 634 (Fla.1982)	5
<u>Williams v. State</u> 386 So.2d 538 (Fla.1980)	6
